COUNTY OF TEHAMA — DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM DATE: May 6, 2025
CEM-4903 (REV. 06/2019)
TO FILE
William Pike, Interim Director of Public Works Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project
BRLOZB-5908(025)
FROM CONTINGENCY BALANCE (Including this change)
Justin Kable, Resident Engineer $183,636.13 - $14,381.23 = $169,254.90 (HBP)

$443,321.94 + $4,361.33 = $447,683.27 (STIP)

CHANGE ORDER NO. [SUPPLEMENT NO. ICATEGORY CODE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS APPROVAL REQUIRED?

32 0 YES_X__NO_
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT
$10,019.90 Increase X  Decrease
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDS PROVIDED IS THIS REQUEST IN ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL DOCUMENTS
3 N/A YES_X_ NO

This Change Order Provides for: Various fencing modifications throughout the project.

Reason
®

for change: Various fencing modifications throughout the project are described below.

Install 938 LF of WM fencing from Rt. “C” 27+42.26 to Lt. “E” 35+79.00 +/-. (Cul-de-Sac to the Maintenance Access
Road). The additional fence was installed to protect the County right-of-way and mitigation plantings through the
future irrigation efforts during the plant establishment period.

Delete BW fencing from Lt. “E” 15+13.35 to Lt. “C” 23+01.13. The property owner in this location requested that no
fence be built. The property owner will install a new fence of their own type.

The Bloxham fencing material changes included the installation of metal pipe posts in lieu of t-post at the request of
the property owner.

Remove tree stump Lt “B” 24+50 +/-. A tree stump along the right-of-way line in this location impeded the installation
of the new permanent fencing. The stump was removed to allow the permanent fencing to be installed in the planned
location and proper alignment.

Install salvaged gates. 4 EA gates were installed to restrict public access beyond the County right-of-way. Installation
of these gates will allow only authorized personnel to enter County property for future maintenance access purposes
and to access the plant mitigation areas.

Repair damaged fencing corner post. After the permanent fencing was completed, a fence post corner brace located Rt.
“C” 26+30.00 was damaged by the public. The post and bracing was replaced to restore the new fence and maintain
adequate exclusion to the adjacent property.

Method of payment: The payment for changes will be made for as an Increase in Contract Item at Contract Unit Price and
Extra Work at Agreed Lump Sum. An independent analysis of the agreed lump sum price is on file in the project records.

Time adjustment:
Consideration of a time adjustment is deferred for the work described in the change order. The amount of time adjustment, if any, will be
determined in accordance with Section 8-1.07, “Delays,” of the Standard Specifications.

Funding:
The funding details for this Change Order are shown in the attached Attachment #1.

CONCURRED BY ESTIMATE OF COST
COUNTY PROJECT MANAGER DATE THIS REQUEST TOTAL TO DATE
Jon McClain ITEMS -$  2.108.00 -$2,108.00
COUNTY CIVIL ENGINEER DATE FORCE ACCOUNT $ $
Shawn Furtado
AGREED PRICE $  12,127.90 $12,127.90
ADJUSTMENT $ $
TOTAL $ 10,019.90 $10.019.90
FEDERAL PARTICIPATION
X PARTICIPATING £ PARTICIPATING IN PART ___ NONE
- NON-PARTICIPATING (Maintenance) ___ NON PARTICIPATING




FEDERAL SEGREGATION (If more than one funding source or P.LP.tvpe)
CHANGE ORDER FUNDED PER CONTRACT X CCO FUNDED AS FOLLOWS

FEDERAL FUNDING SOURCE PERCENT
STIP 45.63
RESIDENT ENGINEER SIGNATURE Justin Kable, PE HBP 54.37

RS A




me OF TEHAMA - DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CHANGE ORDER MEMORANDUM - FUNDING DETAILS

DATE:

May 6, 2025

TO:

William Pike, Interim Director of Public Works

FILE:

Evergreen Road Bridge Replacement Project
BRLOZB-5908(025)

FROM:

Justin Kable, Resident Engineer

CHANGE ORDER NO. SUPPLEMENT NO.
32
TABLE 1
The Funding for this change order is as follows:

ITEM # DESCRIPTION STIP HBP TOTAL
92 Fence (Type WM, Metal Post) $9,363.87 | $7,520.13 | $16,884.00
91 Fence (Type BW, Metal Post) -$17,599.89| -$1,392.11 |-5$18,992.00

EWLS Various Extra Work Activities $3,874.69 | $8,253.21 | $12,127.90

TOTAL -$4,361.33 | $14,381.23 | $10,019.90
TOTAL (Positive Entries Only) $13,238.56 | $15,773.34 | $29,011.90
Percentage split of CCO 45.63 54.37




